
TRUTH IN SAVINGS DISCLOSURES RATE SCHEDULE 
The rates on this sheet are subject to change without notice. 

ACCOUNT TYPE/DESCRIPTION 
MONTHLY 

SERVICE CHARGE 
MINIMUM BALANCE REQUIREMENTS DIVIDEND INFORMATION 

TO OPEN 
ACCOUNT 

TO 
MAINTAIN 
ACCOUNT 

TO AVOID 
MONTHLY 
SERVICE 

CHARGE*

TO EARN THE 
ANNUAL 

PERCENTAGE 

YIELD*

DIVIDEND RATE 

(RATE) 

ANNUAL 
PERCENTAGE YIELD 

(APY) 

Primary/Secondary1 

You must have this account to be 
eligible for other services/accounts. 

$0 $5 $5 $5 $100 0.10% 0.10% 

International Account1 

International members must have this 
account to be eligible for other 
services/accounts 

$0 $5 $5 $5 N/A N/A N/A

S A V I N G S  A C C O U N T S  

Cash’s Club1 

Exclusively for children up to age 12 
$0 $5 $5 $0 $5 0.10% 0.10%

IRA Share1 

Federally regulated retirement funds 
$0 $5 $0 $0 $5 0.20% 0.20%

Holiday Savings Account1 
Holiday Savings Account 

$0 $5 $5 $0 $25 0.25% 0.25%

Loan Related Accounts 
Texas Trust CU Loan approval required. 
Includes Escrow, MasterCard shares 
(TXTCU loans only) 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $100 0.10% 0.10%

Consumer Money Market2- Money Market Account  

• $2,500 - $9,999 $10 $2,500 $0 $2,500 $2,500 1.50% 1.51%

• $10,000 - $49,999 $10 $2,500 $0 $2,500 $2,500 1.55% 1.56%

• $50,000 - $249,999 $10 $2,500 $0 $2,500 $2,500 1.60% 1.61%

• $250,000 - $999,999 $10 $2,500 $0 $2,500 $2,500 1.65% 1.66%

• $1,000,000+ $10 $2,500 $0 $2,500 $2,500 1.65% 1.66%

S H A R E  D R A F T  A C C O U N T S  (CHECKING ACCOUNTS) 

Power Checking – High Yield Checking Account

• $5,000 - $24,999 $0 $5,000 $0 $0

$5,000 

MUST USE DEBIT CARD 
OR CREDIT CARD ON 

AT LEAST 20 NON-ATM 
POINT OF SALE 

TRANSACTIONS PER 
MONTH TO EARN 

DIVIDENDS. 

4.35% 4.44%

• $25,000 - $500,000 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 4.35% 4.44%

• $500,000+ $0 $5,000 $0 $0

0.00% >$500,000 

NO DIVIDENDS PAID TO 
THE EXTENT IF AVERAGE 
DAILY BALANCE IS 
GREATER THAN $500,000 

0.00% >$500,000 

NO DIVIDENDS PAID TO 
THE EXTENT IF AVERAGE 
DAILY BALANCE IS 
GREATER THAN $500,000

Bonus Checking3

Value Added Checking Account 
$104 $255 $0

THE ACCOUNT 
BALANCE DOES NOT 
AFFECT THE 
MONTHLY SERVICE

CHARGE
4

$25,000 0.15% 0.15%

Easy Checking 
Basic Checking Account 

$0 $255 $0 $0 $1,000 0.05% 0.05%

Student Checking2 – Student Checking Account 

• $1 - $999 $0 $25 $0 $0 $1 0.02% 0.02%

• $1,000 - $9,999 $0 $25 $0 $0 $1 0.05% 0.05%

• $10,000 - $19,999 $0 $25 $0 $0 $1 0.07% 0.07%

• $20,000 - $29,999 $0 $25 $0 $0 $1 0.10% 0.10%

• $30,000+ $0 $25 $0 $0 $1

NO DIVIDENDS PAID TO 
THE EXTENT IF AVERAGE 
DAILY BALANCE IS 
GREATER THAN $30,000

NO DIVIDENDS PAID TO 
THE EXTENT IF AVERAGE 
DAILY BALANCE IS 
GREATER THAN $30,000

This credit union is federally insured by the National Credit Union 
Administration. 
Rates valid as of July 1, 2024. For current information call the Credit Union at 972-263-5171. 



TRUTH IN SAVINGS DISCLOSURES RATE SCHEDULE 

Texas Trust Credit Union  

Post Office Box 2260 | Mansfield TX 76063-0047 (972) 263-5171 | (800) 527-3600

*You must maintain the required minimum balance in your Account each day to obtain the disclosed Prospective Annual Percentage Yield and

avoid the Monthly Service Charge (for Accounts in which the Account balance affects the Monthly Service Charge).

1: Share meets Credit Union Membership Eligibility requirement.

2: The entire balance of the Account will earn the dividend rate corresponding to the highest Account balance attained during dividend period.

3: Overdraft fees will not be automatically refunded; member must request the refund by phone, email, or in person at a branch. Refund requests 

must be received during the calendar year it is assessed or within 30 calendar days; whichever is longer. Overdraft fees include Overdraft Privilege

Fee and/or NSF (Returned item) Fee. Refunds will only be processed for fees assessed to the Bonus Checking account.

4: A $10 new checking discount will be given for the first two statement cycles to provide time for setting up online communication and banking,

etc. Monthly Service Charge can be reduced or eliminated each month with certain activity and status such as debit card use, bill payment, opting

into online communication and banking, direct deposit, senior citizen status (age 55 or better), public servant status, and longevity with the credit

union. Contact us for more information.

5: $0 with a signed electronic deposit form.

TRANSACTIONAL LIMITATIONS/SPECIAL TERMS 

IRA SHARE STUDENT CHECKING 

1.) Subject to federal regulations. A penalty may be imposed by the IRS for 
early withdrawals. See your IRA plan document for more information. 

1.) Unlimited check writing privileges. 

2.) For ages 13-23. 

HOLIDAY SAVINGS ACCOUNT POWER CHECKING 

1.) Withdrawals may occur penalty free between November 5 and 
December 31. 

2.) Any account balance over $25.00 will automatically be transferred to 
member's share savings account (or any other share designated) on 
November 5th of each year. 

3.) Balance can be reduced to zero balance between November 5 and 
December 31. 

4.) Any withdrawals or transfers made between January 1 and November 5 
will incur a $25 penalty fee & account will be closed. 

1.) Unlimited check writing privileges. 

2.) Must use debit and/or credit card on at least 20 non-ATM point of sale 
transactions per month to earn dividends. 

3.) Only one power checking account per social security number. 

4.) Must be 18 years of age or older. 

5.) Up to five free domestic wires per month, two free stop payments per year, 
and TXTCU will waive the annual fee on a 3x5x22 safe deposit box as long as 
the share is open. Balance must be $5,000 or more at the time of the 
transaction.  

LOAN RELATED ACCOUNTS BONUS CHECKING 

1.) Withdrawals from the account are not permitted, subject to Federal 
Regulation and Credit Union policies and by laws. 

2.) Must be 18 years of age or older.  

1.) Unlimited check writing privileges. 

2.) Includes ID Protection, Cell Phone Protection, Telehealth Access, and up to 
four overdraft fee refunds per year. Visit your nearest branch for further 
details. You can also visit TexasTrust.ClubChecking.com for further details or by 
using the Club Checking mobile app. 

3.) Must be 18 years of age or older. 

4.) Monthly Service Charge can be reduced or eliminated each month with 
certain activity and status such as debit card use, bill payment, opting into 
online communication and banking, direct deposit, senior citizen status (age 55 
or better), public servant status, and longevity with the credit union. 

EASY CHECKING 
1.) Unlimited check writing privileges. 

2.) Must be 18 years of age or older. 
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Texas Trust Credit Union  

Post Office Box 2260 | Mansfield TX 76063-0047 (972) 263-5171 | (800) 527-3600

TRUTH IN SAVINGS DISCLOSURES RATE SCHEDULE 

RATE INFORMATION 

The Annual Percentage Yield (APY) is a percentage rate reflecting the total amount of dividends paid on an account, based on the dividend rate and the frequency 
of compounding for a 365-day period. The Dividend Rate & the Annual Percentage Yield may change on a monthly basis, as determined by the Credit Union Board 
of Directors. Dividends are paid from current income and available earnings, after required transfers to reserves at the end of a dividend period. The dividend rate 
and APY are prospective rates and yields the Credit Union anticipates paying for the dividend period. The dividend rate and APY disclosed on the reverse reflect 
the dividend rate and APY as of the last dividend declarations date. 

COMPOUNDING AND CREDITING 

Dividends are compounded monthly and are credited monthly. Dividends are calculated on the full amount in the account each day, subject to minimum balance 
requirements. The dividend period is monthly, for example, the beginning date for the first dividend period of the calendar year is January 1st, and the ending of 
such dividend period is January 31st. The dividend declaration date follows the ending date of a dividend period and for this example is February 1. If you close 
your Account before dividends are credited, you will not receive dividends accrued through the date of withdrawal. Any bonus or incentive in the form of a deposit 
may be reported to the IRS as interest earned, and is subject to a 1099-INT or 1099-MISC. A recipient of any bonus is responsible for any applicable taxes.
MINIMUM BALANCE REQUIREMENTS 

Minimum balance requirements on Credit Union Accounts are disclosed on the reverse side. You must maintain the par value of one share in your primary Share 
Account in order to maintain other Accounts at the Credit Union. The par value of one share in this Credit Union is $5. The par value of one share for members 
who are 12 years of age or younger is $5. You must maintain the disclosed minimum daily balance in your account to earn the Annual Percentage Yield. 

BALANCE COMPUTATION METHOD 

Dividends are calculated by the Daily Balance Method which applies a daily periodic rate to the balance in the account for each day of the dividend period. The 
minimum balance must be in the account to earn a dividend for that day. Dividends will begin to accrue on the business day you deposit cash or non-cash items 
(such as checks) to your Account. 

TRANSACTION LIMITATIONS FOR ALL SHARE (SAVINGS) ACCOUNTS 

For all savings deposits as well as share draft accounts, the Credit Union reserves the right to require at least seven (7) days and up to sixty (60) days notice prior 
to withdrawal or transfer of funds. 

LOAN RELATED SHARES 

These Accounts are available only upon approval/processing of your applicable loan by the Credit Union. Withdrawals from the Account are prohibited, pursuant 
to regulations and Credit Union policies/bylaws. 

CHECKING ACCOUNTS 

There are limits on the amount you may withdraw during a business day from an ATM and from Point-of-Sale transaction. Checks are not returned with your 
monthly statement. 

DEBIT MASTERCARD AND DAILY TRANSFER LIMITATIONS 

There is a per day limit of $2,500 for signature authorization withdrawals, a limit of $2,500 for PIN authorization withdrawals to pay for goods and services at 
merchants through point-of-sale transactions. There is an aggregate limit of $1,000 per day for cash advances obtained at financial institutions or for ATM 
withdrawals. 

INTERNATIONAL MEMBERSHIP 
Accounts opened for persons without a Government Issued Tax Identification Number (Social Security Number) will not be paid dividends, including any type of 
referral or promotional income for opening new accounts. In addition, this membership type will not be eligible for Loans, Remote/Mobile Deposit Capture or 
Overdraft Privilege. 

*Only if requesting Online Communication and Banking (Electronic Statements) and an additional paper statement. Paper statements are free if not opted into Online 

Communication and Banking.

These Truth-in-Savings Disclosures are incorporated into and made a part of the Credit Union’s Membership and Account Agreement, which sets forth the terms and

conditions of Accounts at the Credit Union. Accounts in this Credit Union are federally insured by the National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund.

The Credit Union offers a full array of Financial Services. For more information regarding other Products or Services, contact the Credit Union. A nominal fee may 

apply to some products or features. ©May 2023 | Texas Trust Credit Union | Reproduction without written permission is prohibited. 

FEE SCHEDULE 

SHARE (SAVINGS) ACCOUNTS CHECKING ACCOUNTS MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS 

Early Closure Fee $10.00 Monthly Service Charge See Fee Schedule Monthly Service Fee  
(Daily Balance falls below 
$2,500) 

$10.00 

Early Closure Fee  
(closing the account 
within the first 12 
months) 

$25.00 

Paper Statement Fee* $3.00 




